## 1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the State of
- 3 Illinois were saddened to learn of the death of William
- 4 Cramer of Mundelein on September 2, 2003; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Mr. Cramer was born on April 6, 1949 in
- 6 Milwaukee to Eugene and Marie Cramer; he was a resident of
- 7 Mundelein for the past 22 years; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Mr. Cramer and his wife, Marjorie (nee Mack),
- 9 were the co-owners of Libertyville Montessori School; he was
- 10 a member of H.O.G. of Kenosha and was a businessman with
- 11 businesses located in South Carolina; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Mr. Cramer was a member of St. Mary of Vernon
- 13 Parish; he had served as a Group Road Captain for Harley
- 14 Davidson Road Trips; and
- WHEREAS, The passing of Mr. Cramer will be deeply felt by
- 16 many, especially his wife, Marjorie; his daughter, Meggie;
- 17 his brothers, Eugene (Annette Gagnon) Cramer and Thomas
- 18 (Margaret McCarthy) Cramer; and his mother Marie Cramer;
- 19 therefore, be it
- 20 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-THIRD GENERAL
- 21 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing
- 22 of Mr. William Cramer and extend our sincere condolences to
- 23 his family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be
- 24 it further
- 25 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 26 presented to the family of Mr. Cramer as an expression of our
- 27 deepest sympathy.